Ordinance No. 08-05

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM CODE OF ORDINANCES BY ADDING PROVISIONS RELATING TO PARKING ON ASH STREET

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMOUN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

	SECTION 1:	The following	ng is hereby adde	ed to Chapter 7	2: PARKING	
SCHEDULES of the Village of Chatham Code of Ordinances:						
	Street Ash Street	Location North Side through	B2 zone	Ord. No. 08-	<u>Date Passed</u> 1/22/2008	
	SECTION 2:	This Ordina	nce is effective u	pon its passage	and approval. The	
Clerk shall see to its inclusion in the next published update of the Village Code of Ordinances.						
	PASSED this	s 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of Januar	Thon	ray, Village P	Harrison of the Party Commerce	
ATTEST:						
Pat Schad, Village Clerk  AYES: 6 HERR, SCHATTEMAN BOOGLE REGIONS MOGRATH KAUSMAGH						
NAYS: 0						
PASS	ED:	1-22-08			aantiidä käritäääääääää	
APPR	OVED:	1-22-08 1-22-08			GE OF CHAPTE	
ABSE	NT:	0			CORPORATE SEAL	

## ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON	)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 08-25, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 22nd day of January, 2008, said Ordinance being entitled:

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM CODE OF ORDINANCES BY ADDING PROVISIONS RELATING TO PARKING ON ASH STREET

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2008.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk

